ORDER GRANTING JOINT 
MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF 
FORFEITURE 

[Doc. No. 6] 

Having reviewed the Joint Motion for Settlement re: Defendant Currency, good 

cause appearing,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED: 

The Joint Motion is granted; 

1. $6,566.00 (six thousand five hundred sixty-six dollars) in U.S. currency of 

the defendant $31,566.00 IN U.S. CURRENCY (“$31,566 in currency”) shall be returned 

to claimant Jose Humberto Beltran through his attorney, Diane M. Regan. 

2. The remainder of the defendant $31,566 in currency, consisting of 

$25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand dollars) in U.S. currency, shall be condemned and 

forfeited to the United States. 

3. Any costs incurred by the United States incident to the seizure, custody, and 

forfeiture of the defendant $31,566 in currency shall be borne by the United States.